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Title of Clerkship: Pediatrics 

Academic Year: 2018-2019 

Duration of Clerkship (# of weeks):  5 weeks  

Clerkship Director(s):   Jessica Reid-Adam, MD - jessica.reid-adam@mssm.edu                               

Shanna Kowalsky, DO - shanna.kowalsky@mssm.edu  

Clerkship Coordinator:    Alexandra Posner - alexandra.posner@mssm.edu  
Tele: 212-241-6934  
Office: 1184 5th Ave. 8th floor 

Clerkship Site Locations & Directors:  
 

Bronx- Lebanon Hospital  

- Name of Site Director:     Erika Regalado-Washington, MD 
- Email: eregalad@bronxleb.org   Tele: 718-960-1421 

 Brooklyn Hospital Center   

- Name of Site Director:      Lewis Krata, MD 
- Email: lkrata@tbh.org    Tele: 718-250-6857 

Elmhurst Hospital  

- Name of Site Director:     Gwen Raphan, MD 
- Email: gwen.raphan@mssm.edu   Tele: 718-334-3380 

Mount Sinai Beth Israel   

- Name of Site Director:     Michelle Gaba, MD 
- Email: michelle.gaba@mountsinai.org  Tele: 917-442-9331 
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Mission Statement of Clerkship:  
To provide a broad exposure to the field of pediatrics so students become comfortable and competent 
caring for pediatric patients. 

Goals of Clerkship:  
• Provide students with patient encounters and learning activities that teach about acute and chronic 

conditions and well child care for pediatric patients of all ages.  
• Provide students with the opportunity to develop the physical exam, oral and written communication 

skills necessary to care for pediatric patients and their families. 

Objectives of Clerkship:  
• Develop knowledge necessary for well child care and the diagnosis and initial management of common 

acute and chronic pediatric illnesses. 
• Apply knowledge of growth, development, and health promotion appropriately to the care of pediatric 

patients from birth through adolescence. 
• Demonstrate competency in the physical examination of infants, children, and adolescents. 
• Demonstrate effective and articulate oral and written communication skills to facilitate clinical 

interactions with patients, families, and other health care workers. 
• Apply clinical problem solving skills appropriately to the care of patients. 
• Display attitudes and professional behaviors appropriate for clinical practice. 

 


